

Development Permit Panel

Council Chambers Wednesday, June 11, 2008 3:30 p.m.

1.	Minutes Motion to adopt the minutes of the meeting of the Development Permit Panel held on Wednesday, May 28, 2008.	
2.	Development Permit 07-399254 (Report: May 21, 2008 File No.: DP 07-399254) (REDMS No. 2366043)	
	APPLICANT:	The Great Canadian Casino Corporation
	PROPERTY LOCATION:	8811 River Road
	INTENT OF PERMIT:	To permit the construction of a small addition of approximately 3,511 m ² (37,798 ft ²) on the north side of the existing casino resort located at 8811 River Road on a site zoned Comprehensive Development District (CD/87).
	Manager's Recommendation	
	That a Development Permit be issued which would permit the construction of a small addition of approximately 3,511 m ² (37,798 ft ²) on the north side of the existing casino resort located at 8811 River Road on a site zoned Comprehensive Development District (CD/87).	
3.	New Business	

- 4. Date Of Next Meeting: Wednesday, June 25, 2008
- 5. Adjournment